## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
Name Execution			Execution Date
Takeo Kawase 08/31/1992			08/31/1992
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name:	Seiko Epson Corporation		
Street Address:	4-1, 2-chome, Nishishinjuku, Shinjuku-ku		
City:	Tokyo-to		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1			
Property Type		Number	
Patent Number: 5420		/28	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (480)948-3387			
Fax Number: (480)948-3387			
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fay attempt is unsuccessful			
Phone: 4809483295 8   Email: donald@valuablepatents.com 8   Correspondent Name: Louis J. Hoffman, P.C. 8			
Correspondent Name: Louis J. Hoffman, P.C.			
Address Line 1: 11811 North Tatum Boulevard, Suite 2100			
Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85028			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		29-EPS-728	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Louis J. Hoffman	
Total Attachments: 2 source=PL-7d-Assignment#page1.tif source=PL-7d-Assignment#page2.tif			

## CORRECTED ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, TAKEO KAWASE, a citizen of Japan, residing at 8548, Oaza-Nakaminowa, Minowa-machi, Kamiina-gun, Nagano-ken, Japan, have invented certain new and useful improvements in MAGNETO-OPTICAL RECORDING MEDIUM, MAGNETO-OPTICAL REPRODUCING METHOD AND MAGNETO-OPTICAL RECORDING METHOD and which I have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of even date herewith, and which was filed on November 25, 1991 as Serial No. 07/777,412 corresponding to PCT application No. 91/00378, filed in Japan on March 22, 1991.

WHEREAS, I executed an Assignment of application No. 07/777,412 on January 18, 1992 which included an incorrect title and incorrect name of the assignee, the correct title of the application appearing above and the proper identity of the application being SEIKO EPSON CORPORATION.

WHEREAS, SEIKO EPSON CORPORATION, a Japanese Corporation, having its principal place of business at 4-1, 2-chome, Nishishinjuku, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements and the application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I the Assignor have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements, and the application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for the improvements to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representative and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting the improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have set my hands and seals this  $\frac{31st}{2}$  day of August \_\_\_\_, 1992.

August 31 , 1992

Infreco Konunse Takeo Kawase

(WITNESS) K. Kakizawa

ACKNOWLEDGED AND ACCEPTED

SEIKO EPSON CORPORATION

Susumu Aizawa

Senior Managing Director Representative Director

Summer / +13 AULE

Dated: August <u>31</u>, 1991

Title:

By:

2

PATENT REEL: 023957 FRAME: 0916

**RECORDED: 02/19/2010**